

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Dudley J. Stuber, Trustee of the D.J. Stuber
Land and Royalty Trust and Rocky R. Svihl
as Trustee of the RGKH Mineral & Royalty
Trust Dated 11-1-95,

Plaintiffs and Appellants,

vs.

Douglas F. Engel, Nikki Engel, Robert
Candee, Coleen Rae Baxter, Dirk Ronald
Baxter, Frank A. Steinbeck, Patricia E.
Steinbeck, John F. Steinbeck, Margaret
Steinbeck, Lillian Dasinger as Trustee of the
Lillian Dasinger Family Trust, Tracy Dawn
Rude, and Jason Scott Hukill,

Defendants and Appellees.

vs.

EOG Resources, Inc.,

Intervenor and Appellee

Williams County Case No. 53-08-C-765

Supreme Court Case No. 20160391

Appeal from FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER FOR
JUDGMENT dated July 26, 2016, and JUDGMENT entered October 3, 2016.

Williams County, North Dakota
Northwest Central Judicial District
Honorable Joshua B. Rustad

**BRIEF OF APPELLEES DOUGLAS F. ENGEL, NIKKI ENGEL, ROBERT CANDEE,
COLEEN RAE BAXTER, DIRK RONALD BAXTER, FRANK A. STEINBECK,
PATRICIA E. STEINBECK, JOHN F. STEINBECK, MARGARET STEINBECK,
LILLIAN DASINGER AS TRUSTEE OF THE LILLIAN DASINGER FAMILY TRUST,
TRACY DAWN RUDE, AND JASON SCOTT HUKILL**

Malcolm Pippin, (04682)
PIPPIN LAW FIRM
111 East Broadway
P. O. Box 1487
Williston, ND 58802-1487
malcolm@pippinlawfirm.com
Telephone: (701) 572-5544

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....[1]

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....[1a]

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....[2]

STANDARD OF REVIEW.....[6]

ARGUMENT.....[8]

I. The District Court Properly Determined that Jay Jaumotte Did Not Have Authority to Transfer the Subject Minerals to the Plaintiffs Predecessor-in-Interest.....[8]

 A. N.D.C.C. 30.1-18-14 Does Not Apply to This Case Since Jaumotte is Not the North Dakota Personal Representative of Either Estate.....[11]

 B. The Montana Case Presented to this Court is Distinguishable..... [17]

II. The District Court Properly Determined that the Plaintiff/Appellants Did Not Act in Good Faith.....[22]

CONCLUSION.....[24]

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....[26]

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

N.D.C.C. 30.1-18-14.....	[4,11, 12, 14, 17, 22, 24]
Mont. Code Ann. 72-3-618.....	[4, 17]
N.D.C.C. 30.1-02-01 (2).....	[9]
N.D.C.C. 30.1-24-05.....	[11, 13]
N.D.C.C. 30.1-18-01.....	[12]
N.D.C.C. 30.1-24-01(2).....	[13]
N.D.C.C. 30.1-24-06.....	[13]

Case Law

Jelsing v. Peterson,

2007 ND 41, 729 N.W. 2d 157.....	[6, 15]
----------------------------------	---------

Brigham v. Lario Oil

2011 ND 154, 801 N.W 2d 677.....	[9, 16]
----------------------------------	---------

Stratton v. Rose

484 N.W. 2d 27.....	[15]
---------------------	------

Northland Royalty Corp. v. Engel, Et. Al

2014 MT 295.....	[17, 18, 19, 20, 24]
------------------	----------------------

Other Authorities

3 Patton & Palomar on Land Titles 521, (3d 2003).....	[20]
